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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. || [02/06/2004 || CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Harmony Foods Corporation |
|Street Address: ||2200 Delaware Avenue |
|City: ||Santa Cruz |
|State/Country: |ICALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: |l95060 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2243834 BOLD BEANS §
Registration Number: 1323525 CARABEE ﬁ
Registration Number: 2504186 GUMMYPALOOZA o
Registration Number: 1397028 HARMONY uc,
Registration Number: 1129023 HARMONY g
Registration Number: 1129027 HARMONY T
Registration Number: 1129029 HARMONY
Registration Number: 1479848 HARMONY
Registration Number: 1509482 HARMONY
Registration Number: 1957128 HARMONY SNACKS
Registration Number: 2263260 PARKER'S PRIDE
Registration Number: 1353146 PASTAMORE PARTY MIX
Registration Number: 2507347 PLANET HARMONY
Registration Number: 1526930 SNACK ISLAND
Registration Number: 2505318
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Registration Number: 2309375

Registration Number: 2494953

Registration Number: 2309374

Registration Number: 2485960

Registration Number: 2665022 HARMONY

Registration Number: 2637983 PLANET HARMONY
Registration Number: 2633781 PLANET HARMONY
Registration Number: 2682629 HARMONY

Serial Number: 78130533 POLAR BEARZ

Serial Number: 78130544 HARMONY XTREME
Serial Number: 76057136 SELECT-A-MIX

Serial Number: 76057137 SELECT-A-MIX

Serial Number: 76350065 HARMONY SNACKS
Serial Number: 76275043 HARMONY

Serial Number: 75843038 HARMONY

Serial Number: 75644156 PLANET HARMONY

Serial Number: 75867009 PLANET HARMONY

Serial Number: 75741989 PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number: 75741991 PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number: 75741206 PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number: 75741990 PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number: 75783957 PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number: 75783956 PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number: 75783955 PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number: 75783987 PLANET HARMONY PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 2: Piper Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

304206-10 (PNC/GOLDEN)
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NAME OF SUBMITTER: H Thomas W. Ryan

Total Attachments: 4
source=wf#page.tif
source=wf#page2.tif
source=wf#page3.tif
source=wf#page4 tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND
TRADEMARKS is made on the 6th day of F ebruary, 2004 by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS
CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, with a place of business at 245 South Los Robles
Avenue, Suite 700 Pasadena, California 91101 (“Secured Party”).

WHEREAS Secured Party and HARMONY FOODS CORPORATION, a
Delaware corporation (“Debtor”) were parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security
Agreement, dated June 27, 2002, which was (1) recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office, with respect to patents, on July 25, 2002, at Reel 013110, Frames 0330 to 0342, (i1)
originally recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to trademarks, on J uly
25,2002 at Reel 002550, Frames 0001 to 0013 and re-recorded by the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office, to correct an error in the recorded document at Reel 002550, on November
20, 2002 at Reel 002620, Frames 0239 to 0261 and (111) amended by that certain Amendment to
Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 18, 2003, which was recorded by the
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to trademarks, on March 14, 2003 at Reel
002691, Frames 0164 to 0167 (as amended, the “Security Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provided, inter alia, for the granting of a
security interest in the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited
to, the patent identified on Exhibit A hereto (the “Patents™) and the Trademarks (as defined in the
Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations and applications
identified on Exhibit B hereto (the “Trademarks™) as collateral for loans and other financial
accommodations made by Secured Party to Debtor; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Debtor have terminated their financing
relationship and Secured Party has released its security interest in the assets of Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Security
Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interests in the Patents and
Trademarks and reassigns them, without any representation or warranty whatsoever, to the
person or persons legally entitled thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Secured Party has caused its corporate name to be
hereto signed on the date indicated above.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.,
a Minnesota corporation

—

By: WW

‘ -
- 24 ’/ hY -
Name: __ () G ELo [ amlekss:
Title: Vi cE PRESIVeOT
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EXHIBIT A

Patents

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title Patent/Serial Number Issue/Filing Date
Food Container With A Hinged Cover (Utility 4,744,487 5/17/88
Patent)
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EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS
AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS
Mark Registration Number Registration Date
Bold Beans 2,243,834 5/4/99
Carabee 1,323,525 3/5/85
Gummypalooza 2,504,186 11/6/01
Harmony 1,397,028 6/10/86
Harmony 1,129,023 1/8/80
Harmony 1,129,027 1/8/80
Harmony 1,129,029 1/8/80
Harmony (& Design) 1,479,848 3/8/88
Harmony (Stylized) 1,509,482 10/18/88
Harmony Snacks 1,957,128 2/20/96
Parker’s Pride 2,263,260 7/20/99
Pastamore Party Mix 1,353,146 8/6/85
Planet Harmony 2,507,347 11/13/2001
Snack Island 1,526,930 2/28/89
“Smiling Globe Design” trademark 2,505,318 11/6/2001
“Smiling Globe Design” 2,309,375 1/18/2000
“Walking Globe Design” 2,494,953 10/2/2001
“Walking Globe Design” 2,309,374 1/18/2000
“Walking Globe Design” 2,485,960 9/4/2001
28001658.3 12981312 TRADEMARK
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Mark

“Harmony”
“Planet Harmony”
“Planet Harmony”

Harmony

Mark
Polar Bearz
Harmony Xtreme
Select-a-Mix
Select-a-Mix
Harmony Snacks
Harmony
Harmony
Planet Harmony
Planet Harmony
Planet Harmony Plus
Planet Harmony Plus
Planet Harmony Plus
Planet Harmony Plus
Planet Harmony Plus
Planet Harmony Plus
Planet Harmony Plus

Planet Harmony Plus

286010583 02981312

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

REGISTRATIONS

Registration Number

2,665,022
2,637,983
2,633,781
2,682,629

APPLICATIONS

Serial Number

78/130,533
78,130,544
76/057,136
76/057,137
76/350,065
76/275,043
75/843,038
75/644,156
75/867,009
75/741,989
75/741,991
75/741,206
75/741,990
75/783,957
75/783,956
75/783,955

75/783,987

Registration Date

12/24/2002

10/22/2002

10/15/2002
2/4/03

Filing Date
5/22/2002

5/22/2002
5/25/2000
5/25/2000
12/19/2001
6/22/2001
11/10/1999
2/19/1999
12/8/1999
7/1/1999
7/1/1999
7/1/1999
7/1/1999
8/25/1999
8/25/1999
8/25/1999

8/25/1999
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