TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		02/06/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmony Foods Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Delaware Avenue
City:	Santa Cruz
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243834	BOLD BEANS
Registration Number:	1323525	CARABEE
Registration Number:	2504186	GUMMYPALOOZA
Registration Number:	1397028	HARMONY
Registration Number:	1129023	HARMONY
Registration Number:	1129027	HARMONY
Registration Number:	1129029	HARMONY
Registration Number:	1479848	HARMONY
Registration Number:	1509482	HARMONY
Registration Number:	1957128	HARMONY SNACKS
Registration Number:	2263260	PARKER'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	1353146	PASTAMORE PARTY MIX
Registration Number:	2507347	PLANET HARMONY
Registration Number:	1526930	SNACK ISLAND
Registration Number:	2505318	
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0222

900005730

Registration Number:	2309375	
Registration Number:	2494953	
Registration Number:	2309374	
Registration Number:	2485960	
Registration Number:	2665022	HARMONY
Registration Number:	2637983	PLANET HARMONY
Registration Number:	2633781	PLANET HARMONY
Registration Number:	2682629	HARMONY
Serial Number:	78130533	POLAR BEARZ
Serial Number:	78130544	HARMONY XTREME
Serial Number:	76057136	SELECT-A-MIX
Serial Number:	76057137	SELECT-A-MIX
Serial Number:	76350065	HARMONY SNACKS
Serial Number:	76275043	HARMONY
Serial Number:	75843038	HARMONY
Serial Number:	75644156	PLANET HARMONY
Serial Number:	75867009	PLANET HARMONY
Serial Number:	75741989	PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number:	75741991	PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number:	75741206	PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number:	75741990	PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number:	75783957	PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number:	75783956	PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number:	75783955	PLANET HARMONY PLUS
Serial Number:	75783987	PLANET HARMONY PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807
Address Line 2: Piper Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304206-10 (PNC/GOLDEN)
-------------------------	------------------------

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ryan
Total Attachments: 4 source=wf#page1.tif source=wf#page2.tif source=wf#page3.tif source=wf#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0224

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is made on the 6th day of February, 2004 by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, with a place of business at 245 South Los Robles Avenue, Suite 700 Pasadena, California 91101 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS Secured Party and HARMONY FOODS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") were parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 27, 2002, which was (i) recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to patents, on July 25, 2002, at Reel 013110, Frames 0330 to 0342, (ii) originally recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to trademarks, on July 25, 2002 at Reel 002550, Frames 0001 to 0013 and re-recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to correct an error in the recorded document at Reel 002550, on November 20, 2002 at Reel 002620, Frames 0239 to 0261 and (iii) amended by that certain Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 18, 2003, which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to trademarks, on March 14, 2003 at Reel 002691, Frames 0164 to 0167 (as amended, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provided, inter alia, for the granting of a security interest in the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the patent identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents") and the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations and applications identified on Exhibit B hereto (the "Trademarks") as collateral for loans and other financial accommodations made by Secured Party to Debtor; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Debtor have terminated their financing relationship and Secured Party has released its security interest in the assets of Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interests in the Patents and Trademarks and reassigns them, without any representation or warranty whatsoever, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused its corporate name to be hereto signed on the date indicated above.

> WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation

By: Consels vonzeur;
Name: ANGELO SAMPERISI
VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

Patents

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Serial Number	Issue/Filing Date
Food Container With A Hinged Cover (Utility Patent)	4,744,487	5/17/88

28601658.3 02981312 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0226

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Bold Beans	2,243,834	5/4/99
Carabee	1,323,525	3/5/85
Gummypalooza	2,504,186	11/6/01
Harmony	1,397,028	6/10/86
Harmony	1,129,023	1/8/80
Harmony	1,129,027	1/8/80
Harmony	1,129,029	1/8/80
Harmony (& Design)	1,479,848	3/8/88
Harmony (Stylized)	1,509,482	10/18/88
Harmony Snacks	1,957,128	2/20/96
Parker's Pride	2,263,260	7/20/99
Pastamore Party Mix	1,353,146	8/6/85
Planet Harmony	2,507,347	11/13/2001
Snack Island	1,526,930	2/28/89
"Smiling Globe Design" trademark	2,505,318	11/6/2001
"Smiling Globe Design"	2,309,375	1/18/2000
"Walking Globe Design"	2,494,953	10/2/2001
"Walking Globe Design"	2,309,374	1/18/2000
"Walking Globe Design"	2,485,960	9/4/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0227

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
"Harmony"	2,665,022	12/24/2002
"Planet Harmony"	2,637,983	10/22/2002
"Planet Harmony"	2,633,781	10/15/2002
Harmony	2,682,629	2/4/03
	<u>APPLICATIONS</u>	
<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Polar Bearz	78/130,533	5/22/2002
Harmony Xtreme	78,130,544	5/22/2002
Select-a-Mix	76/057,136	5/25/2000
Select-a-Mix	76/057,137	5/25/2000
Harmony Snacks	76/350,065	12/19/2001
Harmony	76/275,043	6/22/2001
Harmony	75/843,038	11/10/1999
Planet Harmony	75/644,156	2/19/1999
Planet Harmony	75/867,009	12/8/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/741,989	7/1/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/741,991	7/1/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/741,206	7/1/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/741,990	7/1/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/783,957	8/25/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/783,956	8/25/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/783,955	8/25/1999
Planet Harmony Plus	75/783,987	8/25/1999

28601658.3 02981312

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 03/01/2004